3 to 4
years

Beyond
4 years

Financial payables to
banks 519,368 537,832 - 46,488 19,774 226,408 110,248 5,311 129,603

Financial payables to
subsidiaries, parent
company and related
parties

320,060 323,401 48,197 18,169 243,083 13,952 - - -

Total 839,428 861,233 48,197 64,657 262,857 240,360 110,248 5,311 129,603

56 PRADA spa Separate Financial Statements 2017 - Notes to the Financial Statements

Separate Financial Statements 2017-19mar.indd   56 19/03/18   14:06

Foreign exchange risk

The Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk deriving from fluctuations of foreign
currencies against the Euro.

Foreign exchange risk consists of the risk that cash flows from distributors could
fluctuate as a result of changes in exchange rates. The most important currencies for
the Company are the U.S. Dollar, Hong Kong Dollar, Japanese Yen, Chinese Renminbi
and GB Pound.

Foreign exchange risk management is one of the risk management activities carried
out by the Company’s centralized Treasury Department.

The following table shows the sensitivity of net income and equity to a fluctuation range
for the main foreign currencies against the Euro, based on the Company's financial
position and performance at December 31, 2017:

(amounts in thousands of Euro)

Euro --> + 5% Euro --> - 5%

Positive/ (negative)
effect on net income

Positive/ (negative)
effect on

shareholders’ equity

Positive/ (negative)
effect on net income

Positive/ (negative)
effect on

shareholders’ equity

GB Pound 698 4,296 964 (2,113)

Hong Kong Dollar 5,098 9,342 (4,422) (7,053)

Japanese Yen 4,464 10,250 (613) (2,736)

Chinese Remnimbi 2,778 6,826 (3,225) (9,930)

US Dollar 846 9,384 1,650 (4,618)

Other currencies 5,220 10,606 4,307 (4,669)

Total 19,105 50,704 (1,339) (31,118)

The total impact on equity (increase of Euro 50.7 million and decrease of Euro 31.1
million) is the sum of the effect on the statement of profit or loss and on the cash flow
hedge reserve of a hypothetical appreciation/depreciation of the Euro against the other
currencies. The effects on net income and equity are shown before taxes.

Management considers this sensitivity analysis to be purely indicative, as it is based
on the end-of-period exposure, which might not reflect the effects actually generated
during the period.

Interest rate risk

The Company is exposed to the risk of interest rate fluctuations with respect mainly
to the interest expense on its financial indebtedness. Interest rate risk management
is one of the risk management activities carried out by the Company’s centralized
Treasury Department.

The following table shows the sensitivity of net income and equity to a shift in the
interest rate curve based on the Company's financial position at December 31, 2017.

(amounts in thousands of Euro)
Shift in

interest rate
curve

Positive/
(negative)

effect on net
income for
the period

Positive/
(negative)

effect on
shareholders’

equity

Shift in
interest rate

curve

Positive/
(negative)

effect on net
income for
the period

Positive/
(negative)

effect on
shareholders’

equity

Euro + 0.50% (2,385) 3,056 - 0.50% 1,729 (3,303)

GB Pound + 0.50% 618 618 - 0.50% 405 405

Hong Kong Dollar + 0.50% 10 10 - 0.50% (10) (10)

US Dollar + 0.50% (207) (207) - 0.50% 207 207

Other currencies + 0.50% 312 312 - 0.50% (312) (312)

Total (1,652) 3,789  2,020 (3,013)

57PRADA spa Separate Financial Statements 2017 - Notes to the Financial Statements

Separate Financial Statements 2017-19mar.indd   57 19/03/18   14:06

The total impact on equity is the sum of the effect on the statement of profit or loss and
on equity of a hypothetical shift in the interest rate curve. The effects on net income
and equity are shown before taxes.

The sensitivity analysis was based on the end-of-period net financial position, which
may not reflect the actual exposure to interest rate risk during the period. For this
reason it is considered purely indicative.

5. Financial and other receivables due from parent companies, subsidiaries,
associates and related parties

The short-term receivables due from subsidiaries and other companies are detailed